West Virginia

Purchasing Division

The following documentation is an electronically-
submitted vendor response to an advertised
solicitation from the West Virginia Purchasing
Bulletin within the Vendor Self-Service portal at
wWVOASIS.gov. As part of the State of West Virginia’s
procurement process, and to maintain the
transparency of the bid-opening process, this
documentation submitted online is publicly posted
by the West Virginia Purchasing Division at
WVPurchasing.gov with any other vendor responses
to this solicitation submitted to the Purchasing
Division in hard copy format.
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Q . Lo
Purchasing Division S
2019 Washington Street East Solicitation Response
Post Office Box 50130

Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Proc Folder: 1648331
Solicitation Description: PORTABLE RADIOS & ACCESSORIES

Proc Type: Central Master Agreement
Solicitation Closes Solicitation Response Version
2025-04-10 13:30 SR 0305 ESR04092500000006103 1
VENDOR
000000206376

BILLY C MCCALLISTER ELECTRONIC SERVICES INC

Solicitation Number: CRFQ 0305 FOR2500000003
Total Bid: 0 Response Date:  2025-04-09
Comments:

Response Time: 14:05:26

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER
Brandon L Barr

304-558-2652

brandon.l.barr@wv.gov

Vendor
Signature X FEIN#

DATE

All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation

Date Printed:  Apr 10, 2025 Page: 1

FORM ID: WV-PRC-SR-001 2020/05




Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount

1 VEHICLE RADIOS & ACCESSORIES 0.00000 EA 755265.000000 0.00
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
43191510

Commodity Line Comments: total price of complete all of exhibit A

Extended Description:
Refer to Exhibit A

Date Printed: ~ Apr 10, 2025 Page: 2 FORM ID: WV-PRC-SR-001 2020/05



Billy C. McCallister Electronic Services,Inc.
8800 State Rt. 34, PO Box 474

Winfield, WV 25213
+13045860024
support@esiwv.net
www.esiwv.net

Estimate

ADDRESS

WV Division of Forestry
#7 Players Club Drive
Charleston, Wv 25311

SHIP TO

WYV Division of Forestry
#7 Players Club Drive
Charleston, Wv 25311

ESTIMATE # 3768

Sl

DATE 04/08/2025

PMT METHOD
Credit Card

SKU ITEM#
BKR9000 BKR9000

BKR0102 BKR0102

BKR0710 BKRO0710

BKR0206 BKR0206

BKR0355 BKR0355

BKR0813 BKR0813

BKR0122 BKR0122

DESCRIPTION

BK Technologies BKR9000 Multi-Band P25
portable radio

or equal, as approved by the WVSIRN & NIFC.
Includes BKR

BAB All Bands Activated (VHF,UHF, 700/800)
BKR0579 Phase

1 and BKR0593 Phase 2 Trunking Features,
BKR0893-148-E20

All Band Antenna, BKR0303-2 Two Bay Desktop
Charger

SURPASS™ Battery Pack, Li-lon 4900 mAh,
IP68, BKR 9000.

Cable & Adaptor, Programming, USB, BKR
Series Portable Radios

SURPASS™ Heavy-Duty Remote
Speaker/Microphone, High-Temp

Rated, 3.5mm Audio Jack, IP68 Submersible,
Prog. Toggle Switch,

Emergency Button, High-Visibility Yellow
Housing, BKR Series Portable

Radios.

SURPASS™ Charger, Vehicular, BKR Series
Portable Radios. Open

Market.

BKRangeMax™ Antenna, Portable, VHF,136-174
MHz, 1/4 wave, whip

207, built-in GPS Antenna, Orange, BKR Series
Portable Radios.

SURPASS™ Clamshell AA Battery Pack,
Orange, BKR9000.

PAYMENT REMIT ADDRESS:

PO BOX 474
WINFIELD, WV 25213

QTY
150

300

12

150

125

150

300

RATE
6,704.00

273.00

175.00

415.00

349.00

96.00

163.00

AMOUNT
1,005,600.00T

81,900.00T

2,100.00T

62,250.00T

43,625.00T

14,400.00T

48,900.00T



SUBTOTAL 1,258,775.00

DISCOUNT 40% -503,510.00

TAX 0.00

TOTAL $755,265.00
Accepted By Accepted Date

PAYMENT REMIT ADDRESS:
PO BOX 474
WINFIELD, WV 25213
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