

2019 Washington Street, East Charleston, WV 25305 Telephone: 304-558-2306 General Fax: 304-558-6026

Bid Fax: 304-558-3970

The following documentation is an electronically-submitted vendor response to an advertised solicitation from the *West Virginia Purchasing Bulletin* within the Vendor Self-Service portal at *wvOASIS.gov*. As part of the State of West Virginia's procurement process, and to maintain the transparency of the bid-opening process, this documentation submitted online is publicly posted by the West Virginia Purchasing Division at *WVPurchasing.gov* with any other vendor responses to this solicitation submitted to the Purchasing Division in hard copy format.





## State of West Virginia Solicitation Response

Proc Folder: 1648331

Solicitation Description: PORTABLE RADIOS & ACCESSORIES

Proc Type: Central Master Agreement

 Solicitation Closes
 Solicitation Response
 Version

 2025-04-10 13:30
 SR 0305 ESR04092500000006103
 1

**VENDOR** 

000000206376

BILLY C MCCALLISTER ELECTRONIC SERVICES INC

Solicitation Number: CRFQ 0305 FOR2500000003

Total Bid: 0 Response Date: 2025-04-09 Response Time: 14:05:26

Comments:

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER

Brandon L Barr 304-558-2652 brandon.l.barr@wv.gov

Vendor Signature X

FEIN# DATE

All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation

 Date Printed:
 Apr 10, 2025
 Page: 1
 FORM ID: WV-PRC-SR-001 2020/05

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
1	VEHICLE RADIOS & ACCESSORIES	0.00000	EA	755265.000000	0.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
43191510				

Commodity Line Comments: total price of complete all of exhibit A

**Extended Description:** 

Refer to Exhibit A

Date Printed: Apr 10, 2025 Page: 2 FORM ID: WV-PRC-SR-001 2020/05

## Billy C. McCallister Electronic Services,Inc.

8800 State Rt. 34, PO Box 474 Winfield, WV 25213 +13045860024 support@esiwv.net www.esiwv.net



## **Estimate**

**ADDRESS** 

WV Division of Forestry #7 Players Club Drive Charleston, Wv 25311 SHIP TO

WV Division of Forestry #7 Players Club Drive Charleston, Wv 25311 **ESTIMATE** # 3768

**DATE** 04/08/2025

## **PMT METHOD**

Credit Card

SKU	ITEM#	DESCRIPTION	QTY	RATE	AMOUNT	
BKR9000	BKR9000	BK Technologies BKR9000 Multi-Band P25 portable radio or equal, as approved by the WVSIRN & NIFC. Includes BKR BAB All Bands Activated (VHF,UHF, 700/800) BKR0579 Phase 1 and BKR0593 Phase 2 Trunking Features, BKR0893-148-E20 All Band Antenna, BKR0303-2 Two Bay Desktop Charger	150	6,704.00	1,005,600.00T	
BKR0102	BKR0102	SURPASS™ Battery Pack, Li-Ion 4900 mAh, IP68, BKR 9000.	300	273.00	81,900.00T	
BKR0710	BKR0710	Cable & Adaptor, Programming, USB, BKR Series Portable Radios	12	175.00	2,100.00T	
BKR0206	BKR0206	SURPASS™ Heavy-Duty Remote Speaker/Microphone, High-Temp Rated, 3.5mm Audio Jack, IP68 Submersible, Prog. Toggle Switch, Emergency Button, High-Visibility Yellow Housing, BKR Series Portable Radios.	150	415.00	62,250.00T	
BKR0355	BKR0355	SURPASS™ Charger, Vehicular, BKR Series Portable Radios. Open Market.	125	349.00	43,625.00T	
BKR0813	BKR0813	BKRangeMax <sup>™</sup> Antenna, Portable, VHF,136-174 MHz, 1/4 wave, whip 20", built-in GPS Antenna, Orange, BKR Series Portable Radios.	150	96.00	14,400.00T	
BKR0122	BKR0122	SURPASS™ Clamshell AA Battery Pack, Orange, BKR9000.	300	163.00	48,900.00T	

PAYMENT REMIT ADDRESS: PO BOX 474 WINFIELD, WV 25213

SUBTOTAL
DISCOUNT 40%
TAX
TOTAL

1,258,775.00 -503,510.00 0.00 \$755,265.00

Accepted By Accepted Date